RELEASE IN FULL

| From: |
|----------|
| Sent: |
| To: |
| Subject: |

Mills, Cheryl D <MillsCD@state.gov> Monday, June 15, 2009 11:34 AM H FW: CLEARANCE REQUESTED - Presidential Delegation to Mongolia

fyi

From: Sullivan, Jacob J
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2009 10:27 AM
To: Samuelson, Heather F; Mills, Cheryl D; Abedin, Huma
Cc: Peña, Laura; Carpenter, Margaret V.W.
Subject: RE: CLEARANCE REQUESTED - Presidential Delegation to Mongolia

Works.

From: Samuelson, Heather F
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2009 8:47 AM
To: Mills, Cheryl D; Abedin, Huma; Sullivan, Jacob J
Cc: Peña, Laura; Carpenter, Margaret V.W.
Subject: FW: CLEARANCE REQUESTED - Presidential Delegation to Mongolia

As an fyi, the following will be attending the Presidential Delegation to Mongolia:

1) Amb. Mark C. Minton, Ambassador to Mongolia, will lead the delegation.

2) Mr. Nicholas M. Hill, Deputy Chief of Mission, U.S. Embassy of Mongolia

3) Mr. Stanley Roth, Former Assistant Secretary of State for East Asian & Pacific Affairs and current Vice President, International Government Relations, Boeing International

All members were on the approved list from last week.

Let me know if there are any concerns.

Many thanks.

From: Price, Penny L
Sent: Sunday, June 14, 2009 6:58 PM
To: Wills, Laura B; Hegarty, Paul R; Stewart-Coates, Shirley; Davies, Glyn T; Bordley, Donna; Samuelson, Heather F; Morrisey, Evan L
Cc: Rathburn, Thomas G; Price, Penny L
Subject: CLEARANCE REQUESTED - Presidential Delegation to Mongolia

<< File: Delegation Cable Mongolia - Template.doc >>

Thank you,

Penny

Penny L. Price

Office of the Chief of Protocol

202.647.4005 (office)

202.647.1560 (fax)

pricepl@state.gov